how to account for asset retirement obligations associated with tangible capital assets
controlled by a public sector entity. The Company has adopted the asset retirement
obligations standard using the modified retroactive approach effective January 1, 2023,
with restatement of comparatives for the 2022 reporting period. In applying the standard
for the first time, the Company has used the following practical expedients permitted by
the standard:

• Discount and inflation rates applied were effective as of January 1, 2023, for
measurement of the initial balances.

• Accumulated accretion and amortization were measured from the date the liability
would have been recognized had the provisions of the standard been in effect up
until January 1, 2022. The aggregate amount has resulted in an adjustment to the
opening balance of accumulated surplus for the comparative year.

The following tables provide details of the changes to the 2022 reported figures due to
adopting PS 3280:

As at December 31, 2022:

Further information about asset retirement obligations is presented in Note 13.

Statement of Financial Position Impact
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
Tangible capital assets Increase 96,229$   1,983$   98,212$
Asset retirement obligations Increase -   (8,928)   (8,928)
Accumulated surplus Decrease (128,533)   6,945   (121,588)

Statement of Operations Impact
As previously

reported Adjustments Adjustments
Amortization of tangible capital assets Increase 3,168$   84$   3,252$
Accretion Increase -   284   284

Calhome Properties Ltd.
Operating as ‘Calgary Housing Company’

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in thousands of dollars)

For the year ended December 31, 2023

Page | 16

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Future Accounting Pronouncements

Revenue

Revenue (“PS 3400”) provides guidance on the recognition of revenue that distinguishes
between revenue arising from transactions that include performance obligations and from
transactions that do not have performance obligations. This standard is effective for fiscal